OIPA	U.S. Department of Commerce
	Patent and Trademark Office
Form PTO-1618A (MAY 0 6 2003 E)	IKADEWIAKK
RECORD,	
TRADE	102445426
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 5-6-83	Conveyance Type 2377 044
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Month Day Year 04/22/2003
Corrective Document	X Other Release of Trademark Security Interest
Reel # Frame #	Oulei United
Conveying Party Mark	if additional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORAT	
Name Earmorly	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Other	7/7/5
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	DELAWARE

Receiving Party Mark if	f additional names of receiving parties attached
Name BALLANTYNE OF OMAHA, INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
	× /
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 4350 McKinley Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Omaha	Nebraska 68112
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
x Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
i i	FFICE USE ONLY
C:8521 40.00 OP (C:8522 Man and a content to be recorded to	with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patent's and Tradema	arks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce							
	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK							
Domestic Representative Name and Address									
	Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.							
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
Correspondent	Name and Address	5300							
	Area Code and Telephone Number 202-672-	-5.500							
Name	Norman J. Rich, Esq.								
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner (064269/0127)								
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.								
Address (line 3)	Suite 500								
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007								
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached Recordation Cover Sheet, including any attachments.	# 5							
Trademark App Enter either the Trac	11 11 11 11 11	Mark if additional numbers attached for the same property) Registration Number(s)							
Number of Prop	Enter the total umber of properties involved.	# 27							
Fee Amount Method of Paya Deposit Accour (Enter for payment)		\$ 690.00							
	Authorization to Charge additional fees:	Yes X No							
Statement and S To the best o of the origina Norman J. Ric Name of Perso	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated hereingth, Esq.	Ind any attached copy is a true copy n. Nay 7, 200 3 Date Signed							

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Mark Name and/or Description	Registration / Application Number					
AERO-SKIM	2,377,044					
BALLANTYNE	2,262,205					
BRIGHTLIGHTS	1,664,497					
CENTURY & Design	1,664,745					
FLAVOR CRISP	768,427					
FLAVOR CRISP	935,023					
FLAVOR CRISP	854,271					
FLAVOR PIT	1,517,126					
GLADIATOR	2,198,071					
NOCTURN	2,378,742					
NOCTURN & Design	2,387,065					
OPTIMAX	1,193,088					
ROADIE	2,198,070					
SIMPLEX	2,094,795					
SKY-TRACKER	1,173,073					
SKY-TRACKER & Design	1,253,993					
SKY-TRACKER (Design only)	2,323,892					
STRONG	2,140,163					
STRONG INTERNATIONAL	2,144,048					
STRONG INTERNATIONAL & Design	2,273,638					
SUPER TROUPER	638,363					
ULTRA-STAR	1,426,376					
XENOTECH	1,629,056					
XENOTECH	2,227,700					
ULTRA-STAR HD-PLUS & Design	2,653,338 / 76-132,195					
STRONG COMMUNICATIONS	2,470,020 / 75-479,864					
CINESUITE	/ 75-590,462					

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

LET IT BE KNOWN that General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 200 West Madison Street, Suite 2300, Chicago, Illinois 60606, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Ballantyne of Omaha, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 4350 McKinley Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68112, which security interest is dated August 30, 2001, and which was recorded on September 25, 2001, at Reel 2380, Frame 0476 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said General Electric Capital Corporation has hereunt	Ю
caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by Thomas D. Chymanit	İS
$\frac{SVP}{A}$, thereby duly authorized, as of this $\frac{\partial}{\partial A}$ day of	f
Hpri/, 2003.	
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	
By: Mame: Jon D. Chapman	
Date: 4/22/03 Title: Duly Juflion Had Signory	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:	
(seal) "OFFICIAL SEAL"	
MARIA D. ZAMORA Notary Public, State of Illinois	
My Commission Expires 9/25/2004	
STATE OF ZAJZNIJS }	
ss: Cook County December 2003	
SS: Cook County December 2003.	

Before me, personally appeared						···	, .			of said G	eneral
Electric	Capital	Corporation,	the	signer	and	sealer	of	the	foregoing	instrument,	who
acknowle	edged the	same to be the	e free	act and	deed	of said	Gen	eral :	Electric Cap	oital Corpora	tion.
									he Superior	Court	
						otary Pu					
					M	y Comr	nissi	ion E	xpires:		